High Court Of Delhi, New Delhi Examination (Judicial) Branch

No. F.6/1/JEC/EC-6/OHC/2024-59-60

Date 20 November, 2024

From:

The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

To:

- 1. All the Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi
- The Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act),
 CBI, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

Sub: Circulation of Advertisement for filling up of 15 posts of District Judge in the Jharkhand Superior Judicial Service by direct recruitment from Bar.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of Advertisement received from the High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi for filling up of 15 posts of District Judge in the Jharkhand Superior Judicial Service, with a request that the same may be displayed at some conspicuous place in your office for information of all concerned. It is further requested that a copy of Advertisement may also be forwarded to the Secretary of the respective Bar Association of your Court for giving it wide publicity/circulation. It may please be noted that the last date for submission of online application is 30.11.2024.

678714 Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Exams - Judicial) for Registrar General

Encl: As above

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT-& SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT(CBI)ROUSE AVENUE COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.

No.JO/Recruitment Cir./Gaz./RACC/2024/ 13 082/D - 13 089 D Dated 22/11/2024

Copy forwarded along with its enclosures for information and necessary action to:-

The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

2. The Hony. Secretary Bar Association, RACC, New Delhi.

 The Branch In-charge, R & I Branch for Displaying the same on Bar Room and Notice Board, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

4. The P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act)(CBI), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

(Arun Bhardwaj)
Officer In-charge (Judl.)
For Principal District & Sessions Judge
-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act)(CBI)
Rouse Avenue Court Complex
New Delhi.

HIGHER GOLDER HE OLD PREEAVRIKE HAVNID

RECRUITMENT OF DISTRICT JUDGES

Online Applications are invited from eligible candidates from Bar for the post of District Judges, details whereof, are as under:

Number of Posts:

15

Pay Scale:

Rs.144840-194660 [Level- J-5]

Fees:

Rs. 1000/-(For General & others) and

Rs. 500/-(For S.C & S.T)

Detailed Advertisement and application form will be available from 15/11/2024 onwards, on the High Court website i.e. www.jharkhandhighcourt.nic.in

Stateing Date of Online Application (415/14/2024 Closing Date of Online Application (480/11/2024

orf